
From: Foster, Maureen
To: Matthew Huggler; Justin Monetti
Cc: Alexa Viets; Casey Hammond; Virginia Johnson; Bert Frost; Stephen Guertin
Subject: Fwd: National Monuments Data Call
Date: Monday, March 27, 2017 6:12:43 PM
Attachments: DOI National Monuments Data Call - Response 3.27.17.xlsx

Please see Amy's note.  

Let me and Amy know if you have any edits.

Thanks.

Maureen
__________________________________
Maureen D. Foster
Chief of Staff
Office of the Assistant Secretary 
  for Fish and Wildlife and Parks
1849 C Street, NW, Room 3161
Washington, DC 20240

202.208.5970 (desk)
202.208.4416 (main)

Maureen_Foster@ios.doi.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Holley, Amy <amy_holley@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Mon, Mar 27, 2017 at 6:38 PM
Subject: Fwd: National Monuments Data Call
To: Richard Cardinale <Richard_Cardinale@ios.doi.gov>, Maureen Foster
<maureen_foster@ios.doi.gov>, "Rae, Kerry L" <Karen_Rae@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "Summers, Christina" <christina_summers@ibc.doi.gov>, Michael Black
<mike.black@bia.gov>, Sarah Walters <sarah_walters@ios.doi.gov>, Pula Nikolao
<Nikolao_Pula@ios.doi.gov>

All:

Attached is the compilation for the national monuments data call, as well as notes from
Christina on some verifications and adjustments.  Could you (or your bureaus) please review
and let us know if you have edits or questions.  Thank you again for your help with this!

Updated proclamation vs. Antiquities Act; researched and included additional
designation categories for clarity
Notated DOI and non-DOI land
Reconciled duplicates with conflicting data points (such as differing acreage and
locations)
Converted square mileage references to acreage for consistency and for analysis
Cleaned up references to National Parks versus National Monuments (a number of
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National Monuments were transferred/merged into National Parks); added notes to
clarify 
Added additional columns to capture notes, and capture changes in National Monument
size
Revised "Synopsis of Values" as needed for brevity
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